2= Fermilab

Fermilab at work

Scheduling Meeting of 22 July 2008
Days worked since last Recordable Injury = 86

Fermilab Injuries and FY08 Goals:

FY2005 FY2006 FY2007 FY2008 to Date GOAL
TRC Cases 28 29 31 9 (2 are subs) <10
DART Cases 11 7 12 2 (1is sub) <5

Injuries Reported to Medical Department from 07/14/2008 to 07/21/2008

Medical ESH
Division | Category = Case Date |Date Entered Reportable? Rx opp LpD loDD LDD Case¥#
PD FNAL 07/16/2008 |07/16/2008 No 0 0 0 0 17406

Medical Comments: Walking from car, employee ducked under a tree, and was scraped on the scalp
by a low-hanging branch (possibly a pine tree).

ESH Comments: Employee scraped their head while ducking under a tree branch after parking in the
west Wilson Hall parking lot. (AL/WS 7/17/08)

FE FNAL 07/17/2008 |07/17/2008 No 0 0 0 0 |17407

Medical Comments: Employee had been pressure washing some coils, and then was rolling up hose;
was stung on the neck by a hornet. (Nest may have been under stairs.)

ESH Comments: No medical treatment necessary.
AD FNAL 07/17/2008 |07/18/2008 No 0 0 0 0 117426

Medical Comments: While replacing power amplifier tube, employee noticed pain in lower back
(lumbar spine area).

ESH Comments: No medical treatment necessary.
DI FNAL 07/17/2008 |07/21/2008 No 0 0 0 0 117427

Medical Comments: While preparing mass mailing, small pkg. dropped on Rt. foot - striking and
cutting Rt. index finger as package fell.

ESH Comments: First Aid treatment only.



Org

AD
APC
BS
cDb
cMms
DI
ES
FCPA
FE

FI
PD
™

WR

Fermilab

ITNA Completion

Completed | Employees

501
48
129
267
11
45

38

120
53
457
236
91

2,005

Fermilab Leading/Lagging Indicators from 10/01/2007 to 07/21/2008

Outstanding

501
48
129
269
11
45

38

120
53
466
238
92

2,019

%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

99.3%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

98.1%

99.2%

98.9%

99.3%

Excellent

Good

Required ES&H Courses

Completed | Required | %

ITNA Completion

Required ES&H Courses

Total Recordable Case Rate

DART Rate

7,952 8,153  97.5%
423 425  99.5%
1,582 1,644  96.2%
2,047 2,139 95.7%
63 64  98.4%
347 383 90.6%
567 580 97.8%
48 50  96.0%
2,114 2,215  95.4%
444 457 97.2%
4,786 5049  94.8%
2,837 2,985  95.0%
595 620  96.0%
23,805 24,764 96.1%
90-100% 85 -89.9%
90-100% 85 -89.9%
0-.65 | .75-12
0-.25 35-.5
90-100% 85 -89.9%

Current ITNAs

Marginal

Unsatisfactory

Current ITNAs

Current | Employees %

489
46
129
261
11
43

38

120
53
437
231
91
1,957
80 - 84.9%
80 - 84.9%
1.3-1.85

.6-.75

80 - 84.9%

Total
Recordable
Case Rate DART Rate
Rate Rate
(per (per
100 100
# man- # man-
Cases |years) | Cases |years)
0 0.00 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0.00
1 0.49 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0.00
1 14.79 0 0.00
3 3.39 1 1.13
0 0.00 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0.00
2 1.15 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0.00
7 0.46 1 0.07

>2.6

>1.1

501 97.6%
48 95.8%
129 100.0%
269 97.0%
11 100.0%
45 95.6%
38 100.0%

9 88.9%
120 100.0%
53 100.0%
466 93.8%
238 97.1%
92 98.9%

2,019 96.9%
75-79.9%  0-74.9%
75-79.9%  0-74.9%

1.95-25
.85-1
75

-79.9% | 0-74.9%



Annualized Injury Rate Trends:
(INCLUDES SUBCONTRACTOR EMPLOYEES)

Recordable Injuries / 100 workers / year

25 T T

== "B+" TRC Goal in DOE Performance Measure

e Fermilab's Annual TRC Rate (Employee's & Subs)
What's Possible with No More Recordable Injuries in FYO8

0 f T t T t T t T } T }
10/2/2007 12/2/2007  2/2/2008 4/2/2008 6/2/2008 8/2/2008
N J
4 )
25+
e "B+" DART Goal in DOE Performance Measure
= Fermilab's Annual DART Rate (Employee's & Subs)
What's Possible with No More DART Cases in FYO8
2 -
©
g
~
g 15+--------"""""""""""" -
o)
3
o
e
~
R B
V)
I_
o
<
[a)
0.5 A
N— 0.25
0 f f | | |
10/2/2007 12/2/2007 2/2/2008 4/2/2008 6/2/2008 8/2/2008
N J




