



Fermilab at work

Scheduling Meeting of 22 July 2008

Days worked since last Recordable Injury = 86

Fermilab Injuries and FY08 Goals:

	FY2005	FY2006	FY2007	FY2008 to Date	GOAL
TRC Cases	28	29	31	9 (2 are subs)	<10
DART Cases	11	7	12	2 (1 is sub)	<5

Injuries Reported to Medical Department from 07/14/2008 to 07/21/2008

				Medical		ESH					
Division	Category	Case Date	Date Entered	Reportable?	Rx	ODD	LDD	ODD	LDD	Case #	
PD	FNAL	07/16/2008	07/16/2008	No		0	0	0	0	17406	
Medical Comments: Walking from car, employee ducked under a tree, and was scraped on the scalp by a low-hanging branch (possibly a pine tree).											
ESH Comments: Employee scraped their head while ducking under a tree branch after parking in the west Wilson Hall parking lot. (AL/WS 7/17/08)											
FE	FNAL	07/17/2008	07/17/2008	No		0	0	0	0	17407	
Medical Comments: Employee had been pressure washing some coils, and then was rolling up hose; was stung on the neck by a hornet. (Nest may have been under stairs.) ESH Comments: No medical treatment necessary.											
AD	·										
Medical Comments: While replacing power amplifier tube, employee noticed pain in lower back (lumbar spine area).											
ESH Comments: No medical treatment necessary.											
DI FNAL 07/17/2008 07/21/2008 No 0 0 0 17427											
Medical Comments: While preparing mass mailing, small pkg. dropped on Rt. foot - striking and cutting Rt. index finger as package fell. ESH Comments: First Aid treatment only.											

Fermilab Leading/Lagging Indicators from 10/01/2007 to 07/21/2008

	Outstanding			Exceller	nt (Good	Mar	ginal	Unsatisf	factory				
	ITNA Completion			Required ES&H Courses				Current ITNAs			Total Recordable Case Rate		DART Rate	
Org	Completed	Employees	%	Completed	Required	%	Current	Employees	%	# Cases	Rate (per 100 man- years)	# Cases	Rate (per 100 man- years)	
AD	501	501	100.0%	7,952	8,153	97.5%	489	501	97.6%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
APC	48	48	100.0%	423	425	99.5%	46	48	95.8%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
BS	129	129	100.0%	1,582	1,644	96.2%	129	129	100.0%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
CD	267	269	99.3%	2,047	2,139	95.7%	261	269	97.0%	1	0.49	0	0.00	
CMS	11	11	100.0%	63	64	98.4%	11	11	100.0%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
DI	45	45	100.0%	347	383	90.6%	43	45	95.6%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
ES	38	38	100.0%	567	580	97.8%	38	38	100.0%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
FCPA	9	9	100.0%	48	50	96.0%	8	9	88.9%	1	14.79	0	0.00	
FE	120	120	100.0%	2,114	2,215	95.4%	120	120	100.0%	3	3.39	1	1.13	
FI	53	53	100.0%	444	457	97.2%	53	53	100.0%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
PD	457	466	98.1%	4,786	5,049	94.8%	437	466	93.8%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
TD	236	238	99.2%	2,837	2,985	95.0%	231	238	97.1%	2	1.15	0	0.00	
WR	91	92	98.9%	595	620	96.0%	91	92	98.9%	0	0.00	0	0.00	
Fermilab	2,005	2,019	99.3%	23,805	24,764	96.1%	1,957	2,019	96.9%	7	0.46	1	0.07	
			oletion 90 -	100% 85	80 0%	80 - 84	0% 75 - 70	00/	7/1 0%					

ITNA Completion	90 - 100%	85 - 89.9%	80 - 84.9%	75 - 79.9%	0 - 74.9%
Required ES&H Courses	90 - 100%	85 - 89.9%	80 - 84.9%	75 - 79.9%	0 - 74.9%
Total Recordable Case Rate	065	.75 - 1.2	1.3 - 1.85	1.95 - 2.5	> 2.6
DART Rate	025	.355	.675	.85 - 1	> 1.1
Current ITNAs	90 - 100%	85 - 89.9%	80 - 84.9%	75 - 79.9%	0 - 74.9%

Annualized Injury Rate Trends: (INCLUDES SUBCONTRACTOR EMPLOYEES)



